Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eidetics International, Inc.	Name: Rolling Hills Research Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 3425 Lomita Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90505
Execution Date: 12/18/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5,449,131
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. 7. 4.15 (97.950.9.44) 0.40,00
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
latornal Address	Enclosed
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Addibitized to be charged to deposit account
40400 Wil-Fine Devilored	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard,	00.0000
Seventh Floor	02-2666
Los Appolos CA 00025	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90025	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
<i>,</i>	
Roger W. Blakely, Jr. Aval N. Blakely, December 23, 2003	
Roger W. Blakely, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature December 23, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eidetics International, Inc.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Rolling Hills Research Corporation

a corporation of California having a principal place of business at: 3425 Lomita Boulevard, Torrance, California 90505 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,449,131, which issued on September 12, 1995, and is entitled:

VERTICAL NOSE STRAKE FOR AIRCRAFT STABILITY AND CONTROL

and in and to all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement of such original and reissued patents; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 12- |15| 03

Jagan M. Reddy, President Eidetics International, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 12/23/2003